Please note this valuation has been sought from the Land Value-General office (Landgate) 
With the returned valuation for both freehold and lease, provided below. 

• Freehold value – $40,000 (Forty Thousand Dollars) excluding GST (not in our current 
20120-21 financial year budget) 

• Lease Rental Value - $3,200 (Three Thousand, Two Hundred) per annum excluding 
GST 

Strategic Implications 

The purchase and development of this land for commercial purposes meets several the objectives of the 
Community Strategic Plan as follows: 

Theme 2 – A thriving local economy and economic base

[...]

valuation for consideration, Lot 224 on DP 220083. 
This valuation has been from the Land Value-General office (Landgate) is broken up into the following 
options, freehold value  – $40,000 (Forty Thousand Dollars) excluding GST or a lease or rental value 
-  $3,200 (Three Thousand, Two Hundred) per annum excluding GST. 

Voting Requirements 

Absolute Majority 

Officer Recommendation 

That the Council of the Shire of Dundas: 

1. Agree to entering into vested Lease agreement with the Lease Rental Value - $3,200 
(Three Thousand, Two Hundred) per annum excluding GST in the interim, and 

2. agree to include in the 2021-22 financial year budget sufficient funds for the purchase Lot 
224 on DP 220083 for the Freehold value – $40,000 (Forty Thousand Dollars) excluding 
GST 

3. authorise the Shire president and CEO to sign relevant documentation for the purchase of